OP \$290.00 5915270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodes Financial Services, Inc.		12/18/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rhodes Financial Services, LLC	
Street Address:	945 Broad Street	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Number	Word Mark			
5915270	LEGALSPARK			
5717171	SLAY YOUR TAXES			
5662579	Т			
5385220	TAXSLAYER PRO			
5509477	WORKFUL			
87381000	SNAP & GO			
5260006	TAXSLAYER.COM			
5000422	TAXPERKS			
3916456	TAXSLAYER			
3916455	TAXSLAYER.COM			
2007202	TAXSLAYER			
	5915270 5717171 5662579 5385220 5509477 87381000 5260006 5000422 3916456 3916455			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044741600

Email:docketing@vividip.comCorrespondent Name:Marcy L. Sperry, Esq.Address Line 1:3017 Bolling Way NE

REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0443

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Atlan	Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcy L. Sperry	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcy L. Sperry/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rhodes Financial Services, Inc. - Entity Conversion Certificate#page1.tif source=Rhodes Financial Services, Inc. - Entity Conversion Certificate#page2.tif source=Rhodes Financial Services, Inc. - Entity Conversion Certificate#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0444

Control Number: K936797

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 12/18/2020 converting

RHODES FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

RHODES FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/18/2020.



Bud Raddong Ger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0445

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

())

RHODES FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

a Georgia corporation

(the "Converting Corporation")

INTO

RHODES FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

(the "Converted Organization")

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §14-2-1109.3, Rhodes Financial Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation"), files this Certificate of Conversion to convert from a Georgia corporation to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Conversion").

- The name of the Corporation is Rhodes Financial Services, Inc.
- The name of the entity to which the Corporation shall be converted is Rhodes Financial Services, LLC and its jurisdiction of formation is Delaware.
 - 3. The effective date of the Conversion is December 18, 2020 (the "Effective Date").
- 4. A Plan of Conversion has been approved by the Converting Organization in accordance with O.C.G.A. §14-2-1109.3(c).
- 5. The authority of the registered agent of the Corporation to accept service of process on its behalf is revoked as of the Effective Date of the Conversion and the Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the resulting entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the Corporation arising prior to the Effective Date of the Conversion.
- 6. The mailing address to which the Secretary of State may forward any process for the purposes under O.C.G.A. 14-2-1109.3(i)(5) is: 3938 Washington Road, Martinez, GA 30907. The Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the Converted Organization's mailing address pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1109.3(i)(7).

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0446 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on 12/17/2020 _____, 2020.

RHODES FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By Sak

Name: Brian Rhodes Title: President

71505503 vi

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 01/27/2021